91 Auburn St	Owner: Shaw's Re	malty Co.	Phone:	Permit No 9 8 0 8 9 4
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name: Poore Sixon's	Phone:	BusinessName:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name: Poors Simon's #67 Past Use:	Address: 91 Auburn St North	Phone: COST OF WORK:	Ptld, ME 04103 797- : PERMIT FEE: \$ 34.60	Permit Issued: -7057 AUG 4 1998
		FIRE DEPT. Ap De Signature:	pproved INSPECTION:	ype: Zone: CBL: 2///
Proposed Project Description: Overlay Existing Sign - Rev sign face only	no change in size	PEDESTRIAN ACT	TIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A. oproved opproved with Conditions: enied	Zoning Approval: Special Zone or Reviews: Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	12 August 1998	Date:	☐ Site Plan maj ☐minor ☐mm
 Building permits do not include plur Building permits are void if work is r tion may invalidate a building permit 	not started within six (6) months of the date of	of issuance. False informa-		☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied
				Historic Preservation ☐ Not in District or Landmark ☐ Does Not Require Review
authorized by the owner to make this app if a permit for work described in the appli	CERTIFICATION ord of the named property, or that the propose of the named property agent and I agree to the code officition is issued, I certify that the code officition and the code of the provisions of the	ed work is authorized by the c to conform to all applicable la al's authorized representative	aws of this jurisdiction. In a	□ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied
authorized by the owner to make this app if a permit for work described in the appli areas covered by such permit at any reaso	ord of the named property, or that the propose of the propose of the property of the propose of the property of the provisions of the property of	ted work is authorized by the of to conform to all applicable la ial's authorized representative code(s) applicable to such pe	aws of this jurisdiction. In a shall have the authority to e ermit	□ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied
authorized by the owner to make this app if a permit for work described in the appli	ord of the named property, or that the proposi- plication as his authorized agent and I agree ication is issued, I certify that the code offici	ted work is authorized by the of to conform to all applicable lated in all applicable lated in authorized representative code(s) applicable to such pe	aws of this jurisdiction. In a	□ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied

	C	OMMENTS		
9/2/58 Work	Caplete of			
		Tr.	Inspection Reco	
		Typ Foundation:	e	Date
		Framing:		

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application

Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling

Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE**If you or the property owner ower real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY with:

face All co	01 /1	1	1.01	
Location/Addressof Construction (include Portion of Building):	71 61	Murn	<u> </u>	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure		otage of Lot		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number Chart# 375 Block# C Lot#00/	Owner: 5 haw's	> Realty of Niper war he t Brock town M	110	lephone#: 508 - 894 - 7000
Owner's Address: 120 Liberty Str Brock Fon, MA 024111	Lessee/Buyer's Name (If App	icable) (The Maurice (175 Herilag	urp) S	Work!" # F∞ 3 \$ 34.60
Proposed Project Description: (Please be as specific as possible) Orer all existing 5ign -	no change in	Portsmouth, size - NE		IFACE ONLY
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone				Rec'd By US
Current Use: Cetai/	Proposed (Jse: SPMO	' ン	
	our Deed or Purchase a your Construction Con 3) A Plot Plan/Site Plan the above proposed projects and 4) Building Plans tion documents must be of the following elements ag porches, decks w/ railing the dampproofing and dampproofing and dampproofing arwings for any special or other types of work Certification by, or that the proposed work is	nd Sale Agreeme fract, if available in cts. The attached designed by a re of construction: ngs, and accessory lized equipment so that may require spathorized by the owneauthorized by the owneauthori	gistered desi structures) ach as furnace pecial review	OF PORTLAND, ME OF POR
application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized re-	presentative shall have the auth	ority to enter all areas	covered by this p	ermit at any reasonable hour to
Signature of applicant:		Date:	0/12/	4 \
* Please send : Poore	and related fees are attac	ned on a separate a	ddendum	thereafter.

SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION

SIGNINGE THE INTERCENTAGE
PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
ADDRESS: 91 AUBURN ST ZONE:
OWNER: POORE SIMON'S (leesee) Owner: Thew's Tuper warket Brocket
APPLICANT: POUTE Simon's (The Maurice Corporation) 175 Heritage Are
ASSESSOR NO. Ports would NH 03801
PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ANSWER
SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES (NO) MULTI-TENANT LOT? (YES) NO
FREESTANDING SIGN? (ex. Pole Sign) YES (NO) DIMENSIONS HEIGHT
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS HEIGHT
SIGN ATTACHED TO BLDG.? (YES) NO DIMENSIONS
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES (NO) DIMENSIONS
AWNING: YES NO IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO HEIGHT OFF SIDEWALK
LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:
iemogorg bus gauseurs fines it. Jonains bia inglat konsungió. (8
iteasia alianti
*** TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE (IN FEET): Management of the second of the sec
AREA FOR COMPUTATION
. The same of an invariant advited for awarings in app a dank of application.
distribution that it is a spectrology of the major of the second second
du proposition processes and appropriate the solution of the second seco
Biological destruction of the control of the contro
tee for average based on cost of work - \$25.00 for that \$1,295.06, \$5.06 for each additional \$1,000.000.
insursording about six YOU SHALL PROVIDE: and doings a north ATO
A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES
AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED ARE ALSO REQUIRED.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: William District May DATE: 8 12 98

INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS FOR SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION

Applicants for a sign permit will be asked to submit the following information to the Code Enforcement Office:

- 1. ✓ Proof of insurance | pa
- Letter of permission from the owner
- 3. A sketch plan of lot, indicating location of buildings, driveways and any abutting streets or right of ways. Lengths of building frontages and street frontages should be noted. (see attached)
- 4. Indicate on the plan all existing and proposed signs
- 5. Computation of the following:
 - A) Sign area of each existing and proposed building sign
 - B) Sign area height and setback of each existing and proposed freestanding sign.
- A sketch of any proposed sign(s), indicating dimensions, materials, source of illumination and construction method (see attached).
- √ 7. Certificate of flammability required for awning/canopy at time of application.
- χ8. UL # required for lighted signs at the time of application.
 - 9. You must have complete structural details (i.e. showing all connections to buildings and footing details) Specifics required or your permit may be held up

Fee for permit - \$25.00 plus \$0.20 per square foot Fee for awning based on cost of work - \$25.00 for the first \$1,000.00, \$5.00 for each additional \$1,000.000.

NOTE: Once a sketch plan has been filed for a property, the code enforcement office will keep a record of the plan so that a new sketch plan will not be required for later changes to signage on the property. In such an instance, applicants will only be required to submit information applicable to the new sign.

PRODUCER Mazonson, Inc. Two Corporation Way PO Box 6071 Peabody MA 01961-6071 R. Bruce MacDougall Phone No. 978-531-5200 Fax No. 978-531-7719 NSURED		BILITY INSURANCE ID DH MAURI-1 O8/04/98 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE COMPANY A The Travelers Insurance Co. COMPANY B COMPANY C				
Portsmouth NH 0380	1					
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING AN CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MA	CIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW Y REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION AY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOR BUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY I	ON OF ANY CONTRACT DED BY THE POLICIES HAVE BEEN REDUCED	OR OTHER DOCUI DESCRIBED HEREII BY PAID CLAIMS.	MENT WITH RESPECT TO I	WHICH THIS	
TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS		
GENERAL LIABILITY	6000506000	10/00/07	10/00/00	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2000000	
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	680853Y6298	10/29/97	10/29/98	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2000000	
CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1000000	
OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1000000	
				FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire)	\$ 50000	
				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5000	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	AO-BAP658K333-2-97	10/29/97	10/29/98	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$500,000	
X SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
^				PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:		
				EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
				AGGREGATE	\$	
EXCESS LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000	
X UMBRELLA FORM OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM	ISF-CUP-632W665-4-IND-97	10/29/97	10/29/98	AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND				WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				EL EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
THE PROPRIETOR/ INCL				EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE EXCL				EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
OTHER					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
cription of operations/Locations/Verthgate Shopping Cent	HICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS er, 91 Auburn St., Po	ortland, ME	04103			

Shaw's Realty Co. Nancy Eaton, Property Manager 120 Liberty Street Brockton, MA 02401 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

AUPHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CHAPTER SENTING OF THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

ACORD 25-S (1/95)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988

LEGAL DEPARTMENT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

shaws

Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc. 120 Liberty Street Brockton, MA 02401

Mailing Address. P.O. Box 942, South Faston, MA 02375-0942 Tel (508) 894-7000 / Fax (508) 894-7150

documents. Thank you for your cooperation.

Fax Cov	er Sleet			
TO: COMPANY: FAX NO.:	: Poore Simon 201-297-7	Market Commencer	etgegagger i von en geleggigegegen vivo en en	
FROM: DATE:	GAIL MENEICE, PROPER		PHONE:	(508) 894-7689
Number of p	bages including cover sheet:	and the second s		
Message:				
	Annual fire and a second secon		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the control of th
Auror s Mathiadra carelas (Auror s Auror s Auror s Mathiadra carelas (Auror s Auror s Auror s Auror s Auror s Mathiadra carelas (Auror s Auror s		TOTAL TO THE RESIDENCE AND THE TOTAL THE RESIDENCE AND THE TOTAL T		- Michael Markey
Spiritual and the spiritual an		- All Andrew Angles and Angles an	Selected to the selected to th	politica
	and the state of t	- \$ 400 police elegis	- Control of the Cont	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
NOTE: This	telecopy transmission and any acc	ompanying documents may	y contain confide	ential or privileged information et. If you are not the intende

They are intended only for use by the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not authorized to disclose, copy, distribute or use in any manner the contents of this information. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange retrieval of the faxed



WHERE THE MORLD GOOD FOR GIGNS

IN CASE YOU DIDN'T GET THIS YET -

INV. 6619 JOB 52

of The Jeans Authority of